Capricorn Citizen Advocacy

SOCIAL MEDIA USER AGREEMENT

Policy number:	1.4.3.1	Approved by Management Committee:	27 th March 2024
Version:	3.0	Signed off by Executive:	27 th March 2024
Responsible person:	Coordinator	Scheduled Review Date:	27 th March 2027

Purpose

Capricorn Citizen Advocacy currently operates a Facebook page and may also use other social media from time to time. This document sets out our User Agreement for all users of social media hosted by our organisation.

It is freely available on our hosted social media sites for the attention of any external users.

Policy

User Agreement

Please note that when you post any comments, posts or other material on Capricorn Citizen Advocacy hosted social media:

1. You agree to give Capricorn Citizen Advocacy the irrevocable right to reproduce, distribute, publish, display, edit, modify, create derivative works from, and otherwise use your submission for any purpose in any form and on any media.

You also agree that you will not:

- 1. Post material that infringes on the rights of any third party, including intellectual property, copyright, trademarks, privacy or publicity rights;
- 2. Post material that is unlawful, obscene, defamatory, threatening, harassing, abusive, slanderous, hateful, or embarrassing to any other person or entity as determined by Capricorn Citizen Advocacy in its sole discretion;
- 3. Post advertisements or solicitations of business;
- 4. Post chain letters or pyramid schemes;
- 5. Impersonate another person;
- 6. Allow any other person or entity to use your identification for posting or viewing comments;
- 7. Post spam.

- 2. You agree that once posted, Capricorn Citizen Advocacy reserves the right to delete and block any submissions that contain:
 - 1. Personal attacks of any kind
 - 2. Comments or content that promotes, fosters, or perpetuates discrimination on the basis of disability, race, creed, colour, age, religion, gender, marital status, status with regard to government assistance, national origin or sexual orientation
 - 3. Spam
 - 4. Are clearly off topic
 - 5. Advocate illegal activity
 - 6. Promote particular services, products, or political organisations
 - 7. Personally identifiable medical information
 - 8. Information that may compromise the safety, security or proceedings of public systems or any criminal or civil investigations.
- 3. You agree that Capricorn Citizen Advocacy reserves the right (but is not obligated) to do any or all of the following:
 - 1. Remove communications that are abusive, illegal or disruptive, or that otherwise fail to conform with this Policy
 - 2. Terminate a user's access to the Capricorn Citizen Advocacy hosted feature upon any breach of this Policy
 - 3. Edit or delete any communications posted on the Capricorn Citizen Advocacy hosted feature, regardless of whether such communications violate these standards.
- 4. You agree that the comments expressed on this site do not reflect the opinions and position of Capricorn Citizen Advocacy, its Management Committee, members or employees. If you have any questions concerning the operation of this online moderated discussion site, please contact us at office@capricornc.org.au.
- 5. You agree that you will indemnify Capricorn Citizen Advocacy against any damages, losses, liabilities, judgments, costs or expenses (including reasonable legal fees and costs) arising out of a claim by a third party relating to any material you have posted.
- 6. This document will be provided on any social media sites hosted by Capricorn Citizen Advocacy e.g. Facebook.

For questions and notices, please contact us at:

Capricorn Citizen Advocacy Inc. (ABN: 23 178 792 983)			
Address:	19 Willis Street, West Rockhampton, Queensland 4700, Australia		
Ph:	(+61) 7 4922 0299		
Email:	office@capricornca.org.au		

Related Documents

1.4.3 Social Media Policy

References

Queensland Advocacy for Inclusion - Social Media User Agreement

Ratification					
This policy was adopted by Capricorn Citizen Advocacy's Management Committee at its meeting held on 27 / 03 / 2024.					
	gg budeth	Saxowe			
SIGNED:	President	SIGNED:Secretary			
	27 / 03 / 2024 (Date)	27 / 03 / 2024 (Date)			